

## नागालैण्ड विश्वविद्यालय NAGALAND UNIVERSITY

(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament No. 35 of 1989) मुख्यालय : लुमामी, जिला : जुन्हेबोटो (नागालैण्ड), पिनकोड - 798627 Hqrs: Lumami, Dist. Zunheboto (Nagaland), Pin Code - 798627 वेबसाइट / Website : <u>www.nagalanduniversity.ac.in</u>

No. NU/ENGG-177/R/WS/2022- 3 111

Dated: 01 03 March 2024

## **EXPRESSION OF INTEREST**

The University desires to install Pressure Type Iron Removal Plant(IRFP) at Hqrs. Lumami with a capacity of 30,000-35,000/- litres per day. Hence, quotations with Detailed Project Report(DPR) are invited from registered firms/dealers who have successfully completed and commissioned similar work in the past 3(three) years to submit duly sealed documents addressed to the Registrar, Nagaland University, Hqrs. Lumami on or before 8<sup>th</sup> March 2024.

Yanrenth Registrar i/c

Copy to: -

- 1. The Assistant Registrar incharge to VC, N.U. Hqrs. Lumami for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. The Finance Officer, N.U., Hqrs. Lumami
- 3. The System Administrator, N.U., Hqrs. Lumami with a request to upload the EOI in the University website.
- 4. The Editor/Manager, Nagaland Post with a request to publish the EOI is a size of 10" x 2 Columns as one time publication.
- 5. Notice Board, Nagaland University.
- 6. Office File.